ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

THURSDAY, 11:00 AM MARCH 31, 2011

Number
SR29

Number
HCR1008

Number
SB941#3

Number
HB1859

Number
SB517

SB685#1
SB305#1

Number
HJR1001

Number
SB158

SB916

SB343

MORNING HOUR

RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION

sSpbonsor
J. Key

Subtitle

HONORING JIM GASTON AS THE ARKANSAS BUSINESS EXECUTIVE OF THE
YEAR AND FOR HIS PENDING INDUCTION INTO THE ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY-MOUNTAIN HOME TROUT HALL OF FAME.

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND CONCURRENCE

Sponsor,
Jean Baker

Sponsor

M. Lamoureux
Harrelson

Sponsor
Slinkard Harrelson

Subtitle
IN RECOGNITION OF THE ARKANSAS MILITARY VETERANS HALL OF FAME.

SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle
REGARDING THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS
Subtitle

MAKING CERTAIN TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 16.

SENATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Sponsor
Madison

Burnett
J. Hutchinson

Subtitle

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 16 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF
1987 CONCERNING THE COURTS.
TO AMEND THE STATUTE REGARDING INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS FOR FINES.

TO CREATE THE UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST FUND FINANCING ACT OF 2011 AND
TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

END OF MORNING HOUR
BUSINESS AGENDA

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Sponsor
Barnett Sample

Subtitle

A TEMPORARY ONE-HALF PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX FOR STATE
HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES AND COUNTY AND CITY ROADS, BRIDGES AND
OTHER SURFACE TRANSPORTATION WITH STATE REVENUES SECURING
FOUR-LANE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT BONDS

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Sponsor
Elliott

G. Baker

Holland

Subtitle

TO INCREASE THE SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS FOR RETIRED POLICE
OFFICERS OR THEIR SURVIVORS UNDER THE LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE
PENSION AND RELIEF FUNDS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO ESTABLISH A LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE TO REVIEW CHANGES
TO THE STATE MEDICAID PROGRAM AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO CREATE AN EXEMPTION FROM THE SALES AND USES TAXES FOR
MATERIALS USED TO BALE, PACKAGE, TIE, WRAP, OR SEAL ANIMAL FEED



Number

HB2068

HB2047
HB2178

HB2157

HB1592

HB1975

HB1232

HB1855

HB1544

HB2078
HB2054

HB1050

HB1024

HB2202

HB1812

HB1998

HB2207
HB2094

HB2029

HB1865
HB2225
HB1701

PRODUCTS.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Sponsor
Eubanks Williams

Carter Lamoureux

J. Roebuck
Salmon

Jean Files
Stewart Elliott
Harris Madison

T. Thompson
Rapert

B. Wilkins
Dismang

Stewart Harrelson

Slinkard Pritchard
Slinkard Pritchard

Westerman
Dismang
English Key

Sanders Key

T. Rogers
Harrelson
Pierce Lamoureux

Wright Harrelson

Shepherd
Harrelson
Perry Harrelson

Post Harrelson
Steel Harrelson

Summers
Harrelson

Subtitle

TO EXTEND CERTAIN POWERS GRANTED TO CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS TO
ALL MUNICIPALITIES.
TO ABOLISH THE COMMON-LAW DOCTRINE OF NECESSARIES.

TO ESTABLISH THE TEACHER EXCELLENCE AND SUPPORT SYSTEM AND
ALIGN CURRENT LAW CONCERNING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND
TEACHER FAIR DISMISSAL WITH THE SYSTEM.

TO CLARIFY THE INTERPRETATION OF TERMS RELATING TO SUSTAINABLE
AGRICULTURE.

TO CLARIFY HOW A SCHOOL COUNSELOR'S TIME SHALL BE SPENT DURING
THE SCHOOL YEAR.

TO REQUIRE A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK BY A PRIVATE BUSINESS
THAT PROVIDES SHORT-TERM CHILD CARE FACILITIES FOR ITS PATRONS.
TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE USE OF TEAR GAS OR PEPPER
SPRAY.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT ALL FACILITIES THAT PERFORM TEN OR MORE
ABORTIONS EACH MONTH SHALL BE LICENSED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH.

TO MAKE THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS CONSISTENT WITH FEDERAL
LAW CONCERNING DEPENDENCY-NEGLECT ACTIONS.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FUNDS FOR VOTING SYSTEMS.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING DEADLINES APPLICABLE TO
CERTAIN ELECTIONS.
TO PROMOTE ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION.

RELATING TO THE LEAVES OF ABSENCE AND REEMPLOYMENT OF MILITARY
PERSONNEL CALLED TO ACTIVE DUTY.

AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PUBLIC INTEGRITY OF CERTAIN REGULATORY
AGENCIES.

CONCERNING THE JUVENILE CODE AND JUVENILE COURT PROCEDURES.

TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE LOWERING OF STATE FLAGS WHEN A
MEMBER OF THE ARMED SERVICES IS KILLED IN ACTION.
AN ACT REGARDING THE FUNDING OF PUBLIC DEFENDERS.

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "CHILD" IN CERTAIN CHILD EXPLOITATION
STATUTES.

TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING ACCESS TO INFORMATION HELD BY THE
ARKANSAS CRIME INFORMATION CENTER.

TO CLARIFY THE OFFENSE OF INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY.

REGARDING FIRST-TIME OFFENDER PROBATIONERS.
REGARDING THE ARKANSAS DISTRICT COURTS ACCOUNTING LAW.



	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

