## ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

# THURSDAY, 11:00 AM

### MARCH 31, 2011

#### **MORNING HOUR**

+				
<b>RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION</b>				
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Subtitle</u>		
SR29	J. Key	HONORING JIM GASTON AS THE ARKANSAS BUSINESS EXECUTIVE OF THE YEAR AND FOR HIS PENDING INDUCTION INTO THE ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-MOUNTAIN HOME TROUT HALL OF FAME.		
HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND CONCURRENCE				
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle		
HCR1008	Jean <b>Baker</b>	IN RECOGNITION OF THE ARKANSAS MILITARY VETERANS HALL OF FAME.		
		SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS		
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle		
SB941#3	M. Lamoureux Harrelson	REGARDING THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION.		
		HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS		
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle		
HB1859	Slinkard Harrelson	MAKING CERTAIN TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 16.		
SENATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS				
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle		
SB517	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 16 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING THE COURTS.		
SB685#1	Burnett	TO AMEND THE STATUTE REGARDING INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS FOR FINES.		
SB305#1	J. Hutchinson	TO CREATE THE UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST FUND FINANCING ACT OF 2011 AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.		
		END OF MORNING HOUR		
		BUSINESS AGENDA		
HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE				
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle		
HJR1001	Barnett Sample	A TEMPORARY ONE-HALF PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX FOR STATE HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES AND COUNTY AND CITY ROADS, BRIDGES AND		
		OTHER SURFACE TRANSPORTATION WITH STATE REVENUES SECURING		
		FOUR-LANE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT BONDS		
SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE				
<u>Number</u>	Sponsor	Subtitle		
SB158	Elliott	TO INCREASE THE SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS FOR RETIRED POLICE OFFICERS OR THEIR SURVIVORS UNDER THE LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE		
		PENSION AND RELIEF FUNDS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.		
SB916	G. Baker	TO ESTABLISH A LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE TO REVIEW CHANGES		
SB343	Holland	TO THE STATE MEDICAID PROGRAM AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY. TO CREATE AN EXEMPTION FROM THE SALES AND USES TAXES FOR		
		MATERIALS USED TO BALE, PACKAGE, TIE, WRAP, OR SEAL ANIMAL FEED		

#### PRODUCTS.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE			
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle	
HB2068	Eubanks Williams	TO EXTEND CERTAIN POWERS GRANTED TO CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS TO ALL MUNICIPALITIES.	
HB2047	Carter Lamoureux	TO ABOLISH THE COMMON-LAW DOCTRINE OF NECESSARIES.	
HB2178	J. Roebuck <b>Salmon</b>	TO ESTABLISH THE TEACHER EXCELLENCE AND SUPPORT SYSTEM AND ALIGN CURRENT LAW CONCERNING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND TEACHER FAIR DISMISSAL WITH THE SYSTEM.	
HB2157	Jean <b>Files</b>	TO CLARIFY THE INTERPRETATION OF TERMS RELATING TO SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE.	
HB1592	Stewart Elliott	TO CLARIFY HOW A SCHOOL COUNSELOR'S TIME SHALL BE SPENT DURING THE SCHOOL YEAR.	
HB1975	Harris <b>Madison</b>	TO REQUIRE A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK BY A PRIVATE BUSINESS THAT PROVIDES SHORT-TERM CHILD CARE FACILITIES FOR ITS PATRONS.	
HB1232	T. Thompson Rapert	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE USE OF TEAR GAS OR PEPPER SPRAY.	
HB1855	B. Wilkins Dismang	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT ALL FACILITIES THAT PERFORM TEN OR MORE ABORTIONS EACH MONTH SHALL BE LICENSED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.	
HB1544	Stewart Harrelson	TO MAKE THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS CONSISTENT WITH FEDERAL LAW CONCERNING DEPENDENCY-NEGLECT ACTIONS.	
HB2078	Slinkard Pritchard	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FUNDS FOR VOTING SYSTEMS.	
HB2054	Slinkard Pritchard	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING DEADLINES APPLICABLE TO CERTAIN ELECTIONS.	
HB1050	Westerman <b>Dismang</b>	TO PROMOTE ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION.	
HB1024	English <b>Key</b>	RELATING TO THE LEAVES OF ABSENCE AND REEMPLOYMENT OF MILITARY PERSONNEL CALLED TO ACTIVE DUTY.	
HB2202	Sanders Key	AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PUBLIC INTEGRITY OF CERTAIN REGULATORY AGENCIES.	
HB1812	T. Rogers Harrelson	CONCERNING THE JUVENILE CODE AND JUVENILE COURT PROCEDURES.	
HB1998	Pierce Lamoureux	TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE LOWERING OF STATE FLAGS WHEN A MEMBER OF THE ARMED SERVICES IS KILLED IN ACTION.	
HB2207	Wright Harrelson	AN ACT REGARDING THE FUNDING OF PUBLIC DEFENDERS.	
HB2094	Shepherd <b>Harrelson</b>	TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "CHILD" IN CERTAIN CHILD EXPLOITATION STATUTES.	
HB2029	Perry Harrelson	TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING ACCESS TO INFORMATION HELD BY THE ARKANSAS CRIME INFORMATION CENTER.	
HB1865	Post Harrelson	TO CLARIFY THE OFFENSE OF INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY.	
HB2225	Steel Harrelson	REGARDING FIRST-TIME OFFENDER PROBATIONERS.	
HB1701	Summers Harrelson	REGARDING THE ARKANSAS DISTRICT COURTS ACCOUNTING LAW.	

####